

August 6, 2021

## **MIRAIT Holdings Corporation**

## Selection as Constituent of JPX-Nikkei Index 400

MIRAIT Holdings Corporation (head office: Koto-ku, Tokyo; President: Toshiki Nakayama; "MIRAIT Holdings") has been selected as a constituent of the JPX-Nikkei Index 400 jointly calculated by the Tokyo Stock Exchange, Inc. and Nikkei Inc.

The index is a new stock index composed of "highly attractive companies for investors" in terms of efficient capital use and investor-focused management perspectives, and began to be calculated in 2014 for the purpose of highlighting the appeal of Japanese companies in Japan and overseas, encouraging the sustained enhancement of their corporate value, and revitalizing the stock market.

MIRAIT Holdings will continue to endeavor to further enhance corporate value to meet the expectations of shareholders in the future.